
 - JWW Class ScoresPremier Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Premier Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

8001 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne Hainley 0:37:93 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

8012 Reno Pug Amy Masterson 0:38:20 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0

8010 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah Prabhakar 0:38:49 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0

8019 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne Hainley 0:47:91 4th100 0 0 0 0 0

8024 Norina Border Terrier Alan Izumi ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

8013 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko Syp No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

8016 Finn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Denise Hansford 0:43:92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

8015 Racr Papillon Sharon Clark 0:47:68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

8006 Luna Shetland Sheepdog Jeff Kogen 0:54:61 NQ 6 0 0 0 0

Premier 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

8023 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Katie McGuire 0:34:05 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

8020 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

Premier Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16041 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:42:08 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

12014 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:42:01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

Premier 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

12005 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley Berman 0:38:13 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

12019 Tully Shetland Sheepdog Evy Criswell ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

12023 Rue Smooth Fox Terrier Patrice Gail No Time NQ 0 2 1 0 1

12012 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell Stanek 0:51:14 NQ 12 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresPremier Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Premier Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16027 scout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cathy Straits 0:42:03 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

16031 Frankie Labrador Retriever Colleen Thurston ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

16002 Bacon Border Collie Tracy Golden No Time NQ 0 0 0 1 1

16039 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica Brown No Time NQ 0 2 0 1 1

16010 Jackie Border Collie Cheryl Calvert 0:37:03 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

16022 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz 0:38:71 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

16019 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan 0:44:04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

16029 Cody Australian Shepherd Mark Stone 0:49:30 NQ 9 0 0 0 0

Premier 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16034 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:29:89 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

16036 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley Berman 0:34:26 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0

16007 Breeze Border Collie Maggie Hill No Time NQ 0 3 0 1 1

16009 Moxie Keeshond Tawn Sinclair No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1

16005 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha Teutsch No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

16026 Josey Australian Shepherd Cheri Stone 0:37:80 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresPremier Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Premier Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

20014 Bowie Labrador Retriever Kerstin Ullman ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

20001 Walter Golden Retriever Carla Massucci No Time NQ 0 2 0 0 1

Premier 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

20006 Vic All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marion Wirsig 0:37:90 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

20017 Rain Border Collie Marla Cooper ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

20005 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura Leyda ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

20033 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 1

20016 Boost Border Collie Tracy Golden 0:34:30 NQ 0 0 1 1 0

20023 Beck All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cathy Straits 0:35:43 NQ 0 2 0 0 0

20015 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet Brown 0:40:08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0

20013 Rincon Australian Shepherd Jodi Downs 0:42:25 NQ 3 0 0 0 0

20020 Willow Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk 0:42:26 NQ 3 1 0 0 0

20003 Capri All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:45:73 NQ 12 2 1 1 0

Premier 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

24007 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

24008 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy Bell 0:39:75 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Master Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 52

PACH

8012 Reno Pug Amy Masterson 0:26:22 1st100 0 0 0 0 025

8024 Norina Border Terrier Alan Izumi 0:28:29 2nd100 0 0 0 0 023

8006 Luna Shetland Sheepdog Jeff Kogen 0:30:79 3rd100 0 0 0 0 021

8019 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne Hainley 0:39:63 4th100 0 0 0 0 012

8011 Pirch Miniature Schnauzer Francine Markow 0:43:13 100 0 0 0 0 08

8008 Kyndra Shetland Sheepdog Evelyn F.  Criswell No Time NQ 0 3 1 0 1

8004 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl Ruston No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1

8013 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko Syp No Time NQ 0 2 0 0 1

8015 Racr Papillon Sharon Clark No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

8010 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah Prabhakar 0:31:90 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

8001 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne Hainley 0:33:32 NQ 0 2 0 0 0

8016 Finn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Denise Hansford 0:34:40 NQ 0 0 1 1 0

Master 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 50

MACH

8018 Saffron Pembroke Welsh Corgi Karen Laramay 0:27:76 1st100 0 0 0 0 022

8023 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Katie McGuire 0:28:23 2nd100 0 0 0 0 021

8022 Crisper Papillon Katie McGuire 0:29:60 3rd100 0 0 0 0 020

8003 Jesse Papillon Lee Kusek No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1

8017 Daisy Papillon sharon Minerva 0:47:88 NQ 0 3 1 0 0

Excellent Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 52

8009 Magic Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Majewski 0:37:62 NQ 0 2 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Excellent 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 50

8020 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek 0:30:55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0

Master Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:150 48

PACH

12014 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:25:49 1st100 0 0 0 0 022

12006 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske 0:34:36 2nd100 0 0 0 0 013

12016 Cameo Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Majewski 0:40:10 3rd100 0 0 0 0 07

12001 Bluey Miniature American Shepherd Lynn Kuennen 0:40:98 4th100 0 0 0 0 07

12017 Tilly Miniature American Shepherd Lynn Kuennen 0:45:08 NQ 0 5 3 3 0

12011 Barney Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey 0:45:20 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

12009 Emma Keeshond Patti Voyles 0:47:25 NQ 0 2 1 2 0

12007 Remi Poodle Marcia Siderow 0:49:51 NQ 3 1 2 0 0

Master 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:153 47

MACH

12019 Tully Shetland Sheepdog Evy Criswell 0:28:47 1st100 0 0 0 0 018

12010 Sparky Russell Terrier Nancy Lewis 0:29:12 2nd100 0 0 0 0 017

12005 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley Berman 0:35:84 3rd100 0 0 0 0 011

12018 Dig It! Poodle Miniature Nancy Lewis 0:36:47 4th100 0 0 0 0 010

12003 Kassie Shetland Sheepdog Jeff Kogen 0:38:77 100 0 0 0 0 08

12012 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell Stanek 0:40:66 100 0 0 0 0 06

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Master Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:146 44

PACH

16022 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz 0:23:56 1st100 0 0 0 0 020

16035 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne Hyun 0:26:80 2nd100 0 0 0 0 017

16019 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan 0:30:20 3rd100 0 0 0 0 013

16027 scout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cathy Straits 0:33:73 4th100 0 0 0 0 010

16003 Hitch Pyrenean Shepherd Nancy Necker 0:34:66 100 0 0 0 0 09

16029 Cody Australian Shepherd Mark Stone 0:39:10 100 0 0 0 0 04

16023 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda Finco 0:41:37 100 0 0 0 0 02

16025 Teak Border Collie Margie Hanlon 0:41:81 100 0 0 0 0 02

16031 Frankie Labrador Retriever Colleen Thurston ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

16038 Kody Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 1

16039 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica Brown 0:21:05 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

16008 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica Brown 0:22:63 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

16002 Bacon Border Collie Tracy Golden 0:23:12 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

16040 Sage Border Collie Julie Vanoni 0:23:47 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

16010 Jackie Border Collie Cheryl Calvert 0:24:15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

16012 Rudy Australian Shepherd Fran Fleck 0:24:75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0

16006 Rocket Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk 0:32:94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

16016 Jiggy Labrador Retriever Jane Furman 0:44:72 NQ 0 2 2 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Master 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:150 43

MACH

16034 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:23:16 1st100 0 0 0 0 019

16036 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley Berman 0:24:54 2nd100 0 0 0 0 018

16021 Bonbon Australian Shepherd Jeff Hill 0:27:85 3rd100 0 0 0 0 015

16014 Teddy Keeshond Carol Blair 0:32:24 4th100 0 0 0 0 010

16033 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox 0:32:62 100 0 0 0 0 010

16018 Tank Australian Cattle Dog Gayle Gordon No Time NQ 0 1 0 1 0

16017 Brie Border Collie Margie Hanlon No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

16001 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox 0:25:39 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

16026 Josey Australian Shepherd Cheri Stone 0:27:67 NQ 0 2 0 0 0

16005 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha Teutsch 0:31:35 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

16013 Skye Poodle Lori Young 0:36:31 NQ 0 1 3 4 0

16041 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:36:65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

16037 Beckett Pumi Katie McGuire 0:40:73 NQ 0 2 0 0 0

16028 Skoal Icelandic Sheepdog Nancy Necker 0:42:04 NQ 0 2 1 0 0

16004 Sunnie Shetland Sheepdog Jeff Kogen 0:51:78 NQ 24 1 0 0 0

Excellent 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:150 43

16042 Jazz Keeshond Linden Johnson No Time NQ 0 4 1 1 1

16009 Moxie Keeshond Tawn Sinclair No Time NQ 0 2 0 1 1

16007 Breeze Border Collie Maggie Hill 0:23:65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

16011 Buzz Keeshond Edward  Tyler 0:69:94 NQ 78 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Master Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:146 46

PACH

20019 Sabine German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:38:11 1st100 0 0 0 0 07

20002 Ukon German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:42:72 2nd100 0 0 0 0 03

20034 Yarra German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:40:95 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

20032 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla Massucci 0:54:03 NQ 24 1 0 1 0

20001 Walter Golden Retriever Carla Massucci 0:55:02 NQ 27 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Master 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:146 39

MACH

20009 Scorch Vizsla Carol Keller 0:23:48 1st100 0 0 0 0 015

20030 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann Grimes 0:23:49 2nd100 0 0 0 0 015

20020 Willow Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk 0:27:08 3rd100 0 0 0 0 011

20006 Vic All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marion Wirsig 0:29:21 4th100 0 0 0 0 09

20004 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann Grimes 0:32:53 100 0 0 0 0 06

20017 Rain Border Collie Marla Cooper ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

20023 Beck All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cathy Straits No Time NQ 0 1 0 1 1

20007 Blade Border Collie Margie Hanlon No Time NQ 0 4 0 0 1

20026 Sloan Vizsla Lori Barbee 0:24:41 NQ 0 0 0 2 0

20024 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer Hill 0:24:97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

20005 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura Leyda 0:25:36 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

20027 Juice Golden Retriever Teri Chang 0:25:52 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

20015 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet Brown 0:27:06 NQ 0 1 1 3 0

20012 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer Hill 0:27:95 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

20016 Boost Border Collie Tracy Golden 0:28:11 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

20008 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie Nishimoto 0:29:77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

20033 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:33:94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

20013 Rincon Australian Shepherd Jodi Downs 0:39:96 NQ 0 3 1 1 0

20018 Milo Australian Shepherd Fran Fleck 0:41:09 NQ 6 1 0 0 0

20003 Capri All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:45:25 NQ 18 2 0 0 0

Excellent Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:146 46

20028 Roman Poodle Kirsten Penn ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Excellent 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:146 39

20025 Lula Border Collie Sonja Donaldson 0:22:53 NQ 0 1 0 2 0

20036 Four Working Kelpie Jessica Brown 0:26:21 NQ 0 0 1 1 0

20022 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda Finco 0:58:77 NQ 57 1 0 0 0

Master 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:146 41

MACH

24005 Sterling Weimaraner Lori Barbee 0:22:89 1st100 0 0 0 0 018

24004 Ace’D Belgian Sheepdog Nici Parker 0:25:03 2nd100 0 0 0 0 015

24002 Brew Golden Retriever Teri Chang 0:31:19 3rd100 0 0 0 0 09

24009 Beam Border Collie Kara Trummel ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

24008 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy Bell 0:27:46 NQ 0 0 0 2 0

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami 0:29:70 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

24007 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch 0:33:02 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

Excellent 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:146 41

24003 Andy Poodle Kristy Keller 0:47:67 NQ 18 2 3 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresOpen Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Open Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:121 42

12020 Ivy Border Collie Sherry Kelly 0:33:68 1st95 0 1 0 0 0

Open 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:121 40

12024 Tuffy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nancy Lewis No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

Open Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:121 40

16051 Pixey Golden Retriever Willis Cameron 0:46:11 1st88 12 0 0 0 0

16046 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Molly  Donovan 0:27:13 NQ 0 2 0 1 0

Open 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:121 37

16043 Pippin Poodle Standard Marcia Siderow No Time NQ 0 3 0 0 1

Open Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:121 42

20014 Bowie Labrador Retriever Kerstin Ullman 0:31:32 NQ 0 2 1 3 0

20039 Saint All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sally Nesbitt 0:45:00 NQ 6 1 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresNovice Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Novice Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:105 47

8021 Harry Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beth Chilton 0:36:85 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

Novice Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:105 43

12013 Billie Pumi Katie McGuire ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

12025 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Downs 0:40:57 NQ 0 1 0 2 0

Novice Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:105 40

16048 Aretha Golden Retriever Julia Wolfe No Time NQ 0 2 0 0 1

16024 Morrison Golden Retriever Julia Wolfe 0:54:85 NQ 14 3 2 2 0

Novice B 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:105 38

16047 Mercy Australian Shepherd Cheri Preciado 0:31:00 1st95 0 1 0 0 0

16045 Dolly Border Collie Naci Berkoz ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresNovice Sunday, July 20, 2025Karen Wlodarski

DACV-Dog Agility Club of Ventura

Novice Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:105 43

20037 Beyya German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:42:02 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

20043 Chase Belgian Tervuren Melissa Perrot 0:31:19 2nd95 0 1 0 0 0

20038 Dancer German Shepherd Dog Kim Maree Croft 0:45:06 NQ 2 1 1 0 0

Novice B 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:105 35

20042 Maisy Labrador Retriever Molly  Donovan ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

20041 Cooper Border Collie Cheryl Calvert 0:20:12 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

20040 Gadget Golden Retriever Debbie Wade 0:75:09 NQ 40 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets


